102006449

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

♥

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albright & Wilson UK Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rhodia Consumer Specialties Limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 210-222 Hag1ey Road West
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State United Kingdom	Street Address: Oldbury, Warley West Midlands, UNITED KINGDOM City: Zip:B68 ONN
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership FEB
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-States United Kingdom
Security Agreement Change of Name	① Other
Carch 10, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes In No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes In No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,655,960
Additional number(s) at	tached Di Yes Di No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\ 40.00\$\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Ilmans Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Ilmans Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address:Colucci & Ilmans Street Address:101 East 52nd Street City: New YorkState:NY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address:Colucci & Ilmans Street Address:101 East 52nd Street City: New YorkState:NYZip: _10022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHE SPACE renation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true February 12, 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thoms A. Kain, Esq. Internal Address:Colucci & Ilmans Street Address:101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000021 1655960

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark Registration N°

ALBRITECT N° 1655960

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Registrant hereby cancels any previous designations of domestic representative in connection with this registration. All correspondence regarding this registration should be addressed to Thomas A. Kain, esq.

Dated: August 22, 2001 France

By: C. Willaren less

C. HILLAERT-PREVOST

Head of the Rhodia Group Trademarks Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0123

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 02/12/2002